KTS1898
February 2024 – Revision 04c Page 1 of 19 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
6ARMS VBUS ISINK Load Switch for 28V EPR Systems
Features
• 3V to 32V Operating Voltage Range
• 35VDC Abs. Max. Rating at IN and OUT
• 6A Continuous Current Rating
• 24m typ. On-Resistance from IN to OUT

KTS1898
February 2024 – Revision 04c Page 2 of 19 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking1
Enable
Polarity
Operating
Temperature
Package
KTS1898AEOAE-TA SLXXYYZZZZ EN̅̅̅̅   -40°C to +85°C WLCSP-25
KTS1898BEOAE-TA RRXXYYZZZZ EN -40°C to +85°C WLCSP-25
Pinout Diagram
WLCSP55-25
25-bump 2.560mm x 2.560mm x 0.555mm
WLCSP Package, 0.500mm pitch
Top Mark:  WW = Device ID, XX = Date Code, YY = Assembly Code, ZZZZ = Serial Number
Pin Descriptions
Pin # Name Function
A1, A2, A3, A4, A5,
B1, B2, B3, B4, B5
OUT
Power Switch Output – connect to battery charger input (or VSYS in systems
without rechargeable batteries).
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5,
D1, D2, D3, D4, D5
IN Power Switch Input – connect to power input port (VBUS on USB port).
E3 ACOK̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅ Power Good Flag – active-low, open-drain logic output
E1
EN̅̅̅̅   Enable̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  – active-low logic input (KTS1898A)
EN Enable – active-high logic input (KTS1898B)
E2 OVLO
External OVLO Adjustment – connect to GND to use the internally fixed OVLO
threshold.  Connect an external resistive voltage divider from IN to OVLO to
GND to adjust the OVLO threshold.